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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1  Chris Berry 192 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 231 2 117 114

2 p Jack Edwards 258 Broughton & Bretton Vauxhall Nova N J 194 2 94 100

3 p Owain Hughes 251 Bala Nissan Micra N J 182 2 97 85

4 q Peter Taylor 243 Whitchurch Mazda MX5 N 174 2 105 69

5 p Keith Anglesea 018 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 152 2 86 66

6 p Lauren Groves 020 Warrington, Clwyd Citroën C2 N 148 2 92 56

7 q Paul Gorge 090 Liverpool Mazda MX5 136 2 97 39

8 p Wil Owen 173 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 123 2 0 123

9 q Nick Stamper 196 Wigton Subaru Impreza 113 1 113

10 q Alwyn Llyr Williams 254 Bala Vauxhall Nova N 112 2 89 23

11 p Mydrian Harries 233 Carmarthen Vauxhall Nova 105 1 105

12 p George Clarke 127 Quinton MINI Cooper S R53 83 1 83

13 p Sven Grube 257 Rhyl MINI Cooper R50 N J 82 1 82

14 q Kay Thompson 174 Bolton, Stockport Nissan Micra 77 1 77

15 p Wesley Gilford 152 Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 73 1 73

15 p Wyn Lloyd 162 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N 73 1 73

17 p Martin Williams 157 Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 64 1 64

18 q Robert Wiggins 144 Malton MINI Cooper R50 N J 57 1 57

19 p Geraint Williams 260 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Nova 56 1 56

20 p Mark Dixon 241 Stockport 061 Peugeot 306 Rallye N 50 1 50

21 q Adrian Spencer 270 Wigan Subaru Impreza S 30 1 30

22 q Danny Cowell 250 M'cam, Myers, KL, Reg' Talbot Samba Rallye 19 1 19

23 q Hazel Johnson 170 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 18 2 0 18

24 q Nick Stafford 029 Liverpool Triumph TR7, Impreza N 0 1 0

24 q Tony Walker 074 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette N S 0 1 0

24 q John Stone 095 Blackpool S Shore Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 0 1 0

24 q Dave Orritt 129 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 0 1 0

24 q Adam Williams 214 Warrington Subaru Impreza 0 1 0

24 q Jonathan Mounsey 224 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5 0 1 0

24 p Jacob Neal 282 Trackrod MINI Cooper S R53 N 0 1 0

1 p James Swallow 219 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C3 Rally2 253 3 96 40 117

2 q Ann Dixon 087 West Cumbria, Ilkley Nova, Mitsubishi Colt 236 3 110 20 106

3 p Lewis Griffiths 169 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 231 2 117 114

4 p Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 Escort Mk2, Fiesta R2 J 202 3 0 106 96

5 q Dylan Thomas 094 Caerns & Anglesey Fiesta Rally2, Citroën C2 190 3 119 15 56

6 p Chris Phillips 240 Bala, NWCC Nissan Micra 182 2 97 85

7 p Christine Pearson 021 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 152 2 86 66

8 q Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Darrian GTR, Micra 138 3 116 22 0

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL

Competitors can register up to 7 days after an 
event to gain points for that event, but best to 
get your registration in before the event!
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL9 p Andrew Millington 013 Knuts, Stock, Mat, C&A Civic Type R, MINI R50 136 3 63 0 73

10 p Margaret Kelly 180 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta ST 130 2 58 72

11 p Chloe Louise Thomas 030 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort J 123 2 0 123

12 p Siôn Rowlands 155 Caerns & Anglesey Pug 206, Ford KA, Corsa 120 3 0 15 105

13 q Dylan Richards 031 Bala Vauxhall Nova N J 112 2 89 23

14 p Geraint Evans 235 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Nova N 105 1 105

15 q Colin Jenkins 216 Forest of Dean Citroën C2 102 1 102

16 q Peredur Wyn Davies 154 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta Rally2 72 1 72

17 q Rob Fagg 038 G&P, Manx Ford Fiesta Rally2 65 2 0 65

18 p Martin Allwood 166 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S R53 64 1 64

19 p Robert Wiggins 144 Malton MINI Cooper S R53 N J 61 1 61

20 p Liam Jones 012 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Nova N J 56 1 56

21 q Barry Allman 136 Clitheroe Subaru Impreza S 30 1 30

22 q Ifan Devine 124 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 25 1 25

22 q Steve Hallmark 165 ERO, Stockport 061 Ford Escort RS1800 25 1 25

24 q Iain Thorburn 269 Mull Honda Civic 18 1 18

25 q Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Proton Iriz, Escort, 205 J 17 3 0 17 0

26 q Mark Blunt 118 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 15 1 15

27 q Lauren Groves 020 Warrington, Clwyd Triumph TR7 N 0 1 0

27 q Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe Fiesta R5, Vauxhall S 0 2 0 0

27 q Martin Gornall 063 Reg'less, Clith', G&P Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V N J 0 1 0

27 q Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Vaux Corsa, Cooper S 0 1 0

27 q Russell Thompson 181 Trackrod MINI Cooper S R53 N J 0 1 0

27 q Josh Jones 218 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 0 1 0

27 q John Pinder 226 Airedale & Pennine MINI Cooper S R53 S 0 1 0

1 p Wyn Lloyd 162 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N 73 1 73

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 p Jack Edwards 258 Broughton & Bretton Vauxhall Nova N J 194 2 94 100

2 q Owain Hughes 251 Bala Nissan Micra J 182 2 97 85

3 p Mydrian Harries 233 Carmarthen Vauxhall Nova 105 1 105

4 q Kay Thompson 174 Bolton, Stockport Nissan Micra 77 1 77

5 p Geraint Williams 260 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Nova 56 1 56

6 q Hazel Johnson 170 Under 17, Accrington Nissan Micra N 19 2 0 19

1  Ann Dixon 087 West Cumbria, Ilkley Vauxhall Nova 130 2 110 20

2  Chris Phillips 240 Bala, NWCC Nissan Micra 97 1 97

3  Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Nissan Micra 22 1 22

1  Lauren Groves 020 Warrington, Clwyd Citroën C2 N 148 2 92 56

2 p Sven Grube 257 Rhyl MINI Cooper R50 N J 82 1 82

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS F (Under 1000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS F (Under 1000cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL3 p Wesley Gilford 152 Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 73 1 73

4 q Robert Wiggins 144 Malton MINI Cooper E50 N J 57 1 57

1  Andrew Millington 013 Knuts, Stock, Mat, C&A MINI Cooper, Honda 136 3 63 0 73

2 p Siôn Rowlands 155 Caerns & Anglesey Ford KA, Vauxhall Corsa 120 2 15 105

3 p Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 J 96 1 96

4 p Dylan Thomas 094 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 56 1 56

5 q Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 17 1 17

6 q Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe Vauxhall Corsa S 0 1 0

1  Chris Berry 192 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 231 2 117 114

2  Peter Taylor 243 Whitchurch Mazda MX5 N 174 2 105 69

3 p Keith Anglesea 018 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 152 2 86 66

4 q Paul Gorge 090 Liverpool Mazda MX5 136 2 97 39

5 q Alwyn Llyr Williams 254 Bala Vauxhall Nova N 112 2 89 23

6 p Mark Dixon 241 Stockport 061 Peugeot 306 Rallye N 50 1 50

7 q Tony Walker 074 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette N S 0 1 0

7 q Dave Orritt 129 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 0 1 0

1  Lewis Griffiths 169 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 231 2 117 114

2 p Christine Pearson 021 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 152 2 86 66

3 p Margaret Kelly 180 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta ST 130 2 58 72

4 q Dylan Richards 031 Bala Vauxhall Nova N J 112 2 89 23

5 q Andrew Millington 013 Knuts, Stock, Mat, C&A Honda Civic Type R 63 1 63

6  Steve Hallmark 165 ERO, Stockport 061 Ford Escort RS1800 29 1 29

7  Iain Thorburn 269 Mull Honda Civic 18 1 18

8  Mark Blunt 118 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST 150 15 1 15

9  Siôn Rowlands 155 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 206 0 1 0

9 p Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Peugeot 205 J 0 1 0

1  Wil Owen 193 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 123 2 0 123

2 p George Clarke 127 Quinton MINI Cooper S R53 83 1 83

3 p Martin Williams 157 Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 64 1 64

4 q Nick Stafford 029 Liverpool Triumph TR7 N 0 1 0

4 p Jacob Neal 282 Trackrod MINI Cooper S R53 N 0 1 0

1 p Chloe Louise Thomas 030 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort J 123 2 0 123

2 q Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Darrian GTR 116 2 116 0

3 q Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 Ford Escort Mk2 J 106 1 106

4 q Colin Jenkins 216 Forest of Dean Citroën C2 102 1 102

5 p Martin Allwood 166 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S R53 64 1 64

6 p Robert Wiggins 144 Malton MINI Cooper S R53 N J 61 1 61

7 q Ifan Devine 124 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 25 1 25

8 q Lauren Groves 020 Warrington, Clwyd Triumph TR7 N 0 1 0

8 q John Pinder 226 Airedale & Pennine MINI Cooper S R53 S 0 1 0

8 p Russell Thompson 181 Trackrod MINI Cooper S R53 N J 0 1 0

DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

DRIVERS - OVERALL1  Nick Stamper 196 Wigton Subaru Impreza 113 1 113

2  Adrian Spencer 270 Wigan Subaru Impreza 30 1 30

3  Adam Williams 214 Warrington Subaru Impreza 0 1 0

3  John Stone 095 Blackpool S Shore Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 0 1 0

3  Jonathan Mounsey 224 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5 0 1 0

1  James Swallow 219 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C3 Rally2 253 3 96 40 117

2  Dylan Thomas 094 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta Rally2 134 2 119 15

3  Ann Dixon 087 West Cumbria, Ilkley Mitsubishi Colt 106 1 106

4  Peredur Wyn Davies 154 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta Rally2 72 1 72

5  Rob Fagg 038 G&P, Manx Ford Fiesta Rally2 65 2 0 65

6  Barry Allman 136 Clitheroe Subaru Impreza S 30 1 30

7  Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5 S 0 1 0

7  Josh Jones 218 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 0 1 0

7  Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Proton Iriz R5 J 0 1 0

7  Martin Gornall 063 Reg'less, Clith', G&P Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V N J 0 1 0

Late registrations accepted up to 7 days after an event  N = Novice

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

 J = Junior, S = SeniorScores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum
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